UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT

District of Minnesota

JODI A. SCHWENDIMANN, f/k/a JODI A. DALVEY

JUDGMENT IN A CIVIL CASE

Plaintiff(s),

v. Case Number: 11-cv-820 JRT/HB

ARKWRIGHT ADVANCED COATING, INC.

Defendant(s).

Counterclaim

ARKWRIGHT ADVANCED COATING, INC.

Plaintiff,

v.

JODI A. SCHWENDIMANN, f/k/a JODI A. DALVEY and COOLER CONCEPTS, INC.

Counterclaim Defendants.

☑ **Decision by Court**. This action came to trial or hearing before the Court. The issues have been tried or heard and a decision has been rendered.

IT IS ORDERED AND ADJUDGED THAT:

1. Schwendimann's Motion for New Trial on Lost Profit Damages [Docket No. 726] is

DENIED.

2. AACI's Motion to Alter or Amend the Judgment on Damages Or, in the Alternative,

for a New Trial on Damages Or, in the Alternative, Remittitur [Docket No. 730] is

DENIED.

3. Schwendimann's Motion to Amend Judgment to Include Enhanced Damages [Docket

No. 743] is **DENIED**.

- 4. AACI's Renewed Motion for Judgment as a Matter of Law or, in the Alternative, a New Trial on Willful Infringement of the Schwendimann Patents [Docket No. 734] is **DENIED as moot**.
- Schwendimann's Motion to Amend Judgment to Include Prejudgment and Post-Judgment Interest [Docket No. 716] is **GRANTED**.
- a. The Court's order of judgment entered on November 14, 2017, is amended to include the order that Schwendimann is entitled to damages in the amount \$2,624,228.00, plus prejudgment interest in the amount of \$1,915,328.00.
- b. The Court's order of judgment entered on November 14, 2016, is amended to include the order that Schwendimann is entitled to post-judgment interest at the simple rate of 1.42%, accruing from October 23, 2017, until the judgment is satisfied.
- 6. Schwendimann's Motion for Permanent Injunction [Docket No. 721] is **GRANTED**.

 AACI and other persons who are in active concert or participation with AACI are **PROHIBITED** from making, using, offering to sell, or selling within the United States or importing into the United States its 888 Product and 889 Product, and all substantially similar products, through September 9, 2019.

Date: 7/31/2018	KATE M. FOGARTY, CLERK
	s/M. Price
	(By) M. Price, Deputy Clerk